
Number First Name Last Name Class Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Cumulative time
115 Rodney Wilton 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:29.60 0:04:35.84 0:04:30.27 0:13:35.71
116 Martin Brady 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:16.08 0:04:40.10 0:04:50.47 0:13:46.64
30 Shane Coogan 4 Ford Escort G3 0:04:54.98 0:05:29.18 0:04:57.28 0:15:21.44
91 Sean McHugh 4 BMW M3 Compact 0:05:12.40 0:04:58.54 0:05:20.41 0:15:31.34

7 Pat O'Connell  5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:04:22.83 0:04:36.39 0:04:26.66 0:13:25.88
117 Eddie Power 5 Toyota Corolla 0:04:16.78 0:04:30.94 0:04:49.51 0:13:37.22
3 Stephen Wright  5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:04:26.52 0:04:43.47 0:04:32.03 0:13:42.02
5 Neil Tohill  5 TBA TBA 0:04:31.48 0:04:36.74 0:04:33.82 0:13:42.03
8 Brian O'Keeffe  5 Subaru N14 0:04:40.07 0:04:58.15 0:04:45.04 0:14:23.26
4 Barry Mahon  5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:04:55.94 0:05:02.75 0:05:00.96 0:14:59.64
6 Eddie Lyons  5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:05:12.33 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:25:12.33

99 Kieran Curran  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:04:37.97 0:04:53.09 0:04:50.08 0:14:21.14
100 John Ward  6 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:04:49.44 0:05:10.97 0:05:17.70 0:15:18.10
98 Tony O'Brien  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:05:04.36 0:05:19.26 0:05:36.39 0:16:00.01
96 Anthony Cross  6 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:05:29.91 0:05:33.24 0:05:26.95 0:16:30.10
52 Andrew Twomey 6 Peugeot 106 S16 0:05:10.46 0:05:41.87 0:06:36.63 0:17:28.96
97 Andy Finn  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:05:24.60 0:10:00.0 0:05:33.04 0:20:57.63

12 Vincent Deery  7 Vauxhall Nova 0:04:42.71 0:04:56.37 0:04:44.74 0:14:23.82
14 Oliver McCormack  7 Vauxhall Nova 0:05:23.04 0:05:14.54 0:05:03.41 0:15:40.99
110 Philip Kelly 7 Toyota MR2 0:04:54.08 0:05:26.80 0:05:34.78 0:15:55.66
106 Ryan Murphy 7 Escort Cosworth 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00

10 Richard Francis  8 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:04:40.66 0:05:05.98 0:04:52.41 0:14:39.05
112 Gordon Lynch 8 BMW 0:05:14.05 0:05:11.44 0:06:19.24 0:16:44.73
111 Noel O'Brien 8 BMW 0:05:32.64 0:05:15.24 0:10:00.0 0:20:47.88

11 Thomas O'Rafferty  9 Ford Fiesta 0:04:40.95 0:05:03.17 0:04:53.21 0:14:37.34



102 Joe Hamilton 11 Hillman Avenger 0:05:41.09 0:05:56.19 0:05:44.88 0:17:22.16
101 Graham Randall 11 Morris Mini 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00
89 Leslie Branagan 11 Morris Cooper S 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00

17 Keith Power 12 Buggy 0:05:02.46 0:05:09.15 0:05:10.07 0:15:21.68
147 Brian O'Neill 12 Buggy 0:05:28.43 0:05:36.97 0:05:13.04 0:16:18.44
149 Sean Cahill 12 Buggy 0:05:02.93 0:05:07.05 0:10:00.0 0:20:09.98
16 Seamus O'Grady 12 Buggy 0:05:01.55 0:05:14.38 0:10:00.0 0:20:15.93

84 Willie Fitzpatrick 1A Austin Mini 0:05:09.84 0:05:22.01 0:05:29.14 0:16:00.99
85 Damien Walsh 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:28.74 0:05:41.89 0:05:25.49 0:16:36.13
87 Senan O'Connor 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:30.79 0:05:38.21 0:05:33.45 0:16:42.45
141 Paudie Raggett 1A Ford Ka 0:05:30.40 0:05:39.80 0:05:35.26 0:16:45.46
92 Ian Quinn 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:43.81 0:05:59.85 0:05:49.48 0:17:33.14
93 Chloe Quinn 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:06:30.02 0:06:21.53 0:06:15.63 0:19:07.18
86 PJ Doyle 1A Peugeot 205 0:05:33.11 0:10:00.00 0:05:30.67 0:21:03.78
83 Tonya Fortune 1A Vauxhall Corsa B 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00

95 Aisling Power 1B Honda Civic 0:06:01.64 0:06:27.71 0:06:10.68 0:18:40.03

80 Andrew Beamish 2A Vauxhall Nova 0:04:54.61 0:04:59.79 0:04:56.52 0:14:50.93
82 Patrick Delaney 2A Talbot Sunbeam 0:04:41.97 0:05:13.30 0:05:00.23 0:14:55.50
73 Kieran Hayes 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:05.20 0:05:09.17 0:05:06.22 0:15:20.58
68 Peter O'Brien 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:02.31 0:05:15.15 0:05:04.80 0:15:22.26
69 William Cecil 2A Peugeot 205 0:04:55.21 0:05:20.76 0:05:12.05 0:15:28.01
78 William Tutty 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:14.54 0:05:04.60 0:05:09.26 0:15:28.40
71 David Beamish 2A Vauxhall Nova 0:05:17.26 0:05:06.71 0:05:17.43 0:15:41.40
77 Niall Fitzpatrick 2A Ford Escort 0:05:08.00 0:05:28.24 0:05:11.64 0:15:47.88
74 Steven O'Donovan 2A Ford Escort 0:05:08.78 0:05:27.67 0:05:24.35 0:16:00.80
113 Mark Greene 2A Peugeot 205 0:05:15.18 0:05:27.41 0:05:20.15 0:16:02.74



144 Nigel Molloy 2A TBA TBA 0:04:58.99 0:05:30.84 0:05:37.00 0:16:06.83
150 Andrew Purser 2A Peugeot 205 0:05:46.07 0:05:34.34 0:05:36.35 0:16:56.76
81 Thomas Abbey 2A Opel Corsa 0:05:30.21 0:05:51.20 0:05:37.63 0:16:59.04
76 Fiona Cullen Driver 2A Ford Fiesta 0:05:52.61 0:05:49.40 0:05:34.49 0:17:16.49
109 Brian Liddy 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:51.94 0:05:38.25 0:05:57.55 0:17:27.74
79 Martin Dunbar 2A Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:38.48 0:06:02.58 0:06:21.99 0:18:03.05
72 Aiden McArthur 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:06:32.69 0:06:32.85 0:06:04.64 0:19:10.18
107 David Murphy 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:18.82 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.00 0:25:18.82
108 Kieran Bailey 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.00 0:06:07.48 0:26:07.48

122 Keith Power 2B Renault Clio 0:04:17.45 0:04:46.79 0:04:32.75 0:13:36.99
148 Pat Lee 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:36.51 0:05:00.56 0:04:50.08 0:14:27.14
66 Philip McDonald 2B Honda Civic 0:04:50.89 0:04:53.21 0:04:51.64 0:14:35.74
136 Thomas Lynch 2B Honda Civic 0:04:44.52 0:04:54.46 0:04:59.83 0:14:38.81
114 Shane Hade 2B Toyota TwinCam 0:05:00.87 0:04:57.09 0:04:47.93 0:14:45.89
123 Richard Moore 2B Honda Civic 0:04:41.45 0:05:16.19 0:05:06.81 0:15:04.46
47 Mark Hayden 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:45.10 0:05:20.67 0:05:10.00 0:15:15.78
44 Stephen Delaney 2B Honda Civic EK4 0:05:01.12 0:05:17.33 0:05:03.38 0:15:21.84
57 Thomas Walton 2B Citroen Saxo VTS 0:04:56.65 0:05:22.01 0:05:04.85 0:15:23.52
56 Mike Meade 2B Ford Escort 0:04:47.15 0:05:26.54 0:05:12.83 0:15:26.51
42 Shane Norris 2B Peugeot 205 0:05:06.09 0:05:12.99 0:05:07.68 0:15:26.76
64 Alan Dunne 2B Honda Civic 0:04:57.65 0:05:18.75 0:05:11.32 0:15:27.72
59 Eric Calnan 2B Peugeot 106 GTi 0:05:02.44 0:05:21.13 0:05:13.55 0:15:37.12
125 Georgie Bell 2B Honda Civic 0:04:47.80 0:05:28.28 0:05:22.32 0:15:38.40
49 Jason Tuthill 2B Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:06.31 0:05:09.70 0:05:26.25 0:15:42.27
58 Pascal O'Shea 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:48.76 0:05:33.67 0:05:26.64 0:15:49.07
61 Paul Furlong 2B Talbot Sunbeam 0:05:00.85 0:05:38.99 0:05:15.73 0:15:55.57
45 Leon Galvin 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:54.09 0:05:25.47 0:05:43.66 0:16:03.21
104 Billy Watchorn 2B Peugeot 106 0:05:16.22 0:05:19.28 0:05:47.78 0:16:23.28
62 Michael Whelan 2B Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:24.49 0:05:31.34 0:05:38.25 0:16:34.08
53 Eddie Doherty 2B Opel Corsa 0:05:08.53 0:06:16.03 0:05:14.28 0:16:38.84



51 David Hughes 2B Honda EG6 0:05:28.27 0:05:51.31 0:05:46.04 0:17:05.62
40 Joe Nacey 2B Toyota Corolla RWD 0:05:43.23 0:05:45.94 0:05:47.08 0:17:16.25
43 Shane Kelly 2B Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 0:05:29.81 0:06:01.83 0:05:50.23 0:17:21.87
55 Paul Meredith 2B Talbot Sunbeam 0:05:33.18 0:06:44.90 0:06:00.40 0:18:18.48
124 Liam Howlett 2B Honda Civic 0:04:37.84 0:05:10.35 0:10:00.0 0:19:48.19
105 Emmet Watchorn 2B Peugeot 106 0:04:57.81 0:04:58.09 0:10:00.00 0:19:55.90
120 Pat O'Sullivan 2B Honda Civic 0:04:46.07 0:05:26.65 0:10:00.00 0:20:12.72
126 Ian Lawlor 2B Citroen Saxo 0:05:02.78 0:05:25.43 0:10:00.00 0:20:28.21
54 Padraig Denton 2B Honda Civic 1.6VTI 0:10:00.0 0:05:13.48 0:05:15.54 0:20:29.02
63 Mick McGrath 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:37.76 0:05:07.97 0:10:00.0 0:20:45.73

38 David Cullen 3A Opel Corsa 0:04:28.07 0:05:12.27 0:04:53.45 0:14:33.79
137 John Lynch 3A Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:39.97 0:04:59.32 0:04:59.58 0:14:38.87
37 Eamonn Dowling 3A Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:51.11 0:05:05.99 0:05:05.08 0:15:02.18

134 Craig Breen 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:38.66 0:04:47.65 0:04:24.22 0:13:50.53
29 David Condell 3B Toyota Starlet RWD 0:04:27.78 0:04:47.22 0:04:41.79 0:13:56.79
140 Jack Newman 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:25.47 0:04:57.50 0:04:47.58 0:14:10.55
33 David James 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:33.35 0:04:54.91 0:04:45.57 0:14:13.84
133 James Coleman 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:24.13 0:05:13.51 0:04:39.03 0:14:16.67
26 Jason Roche 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:36.92 0:04:52.92 0:04:52.17 0:14:22.01
27 Gary Walker 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:54.92 0:04:44.62 0:04:48.31 0:14:27.85
119 Billy Hayes 3B Honda Civic 0:04:45.81 0:04:56.01 0:04:49.31 0:14:31.13
118 Graham Colfor 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:04:40.07 0:05:16.50 0:04:53.81 0:14:50.38
139 Robert Barrable 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:00.00 0:05:07.66 0:04:48.80 0:14:56.46
31 George Condell 3B Toyota Starlet RWD 0:04:39.34 0:05:44.61 0:04:50.84 0:15:14.78
34 Ed Colton 3B Peugeot 306 GTI 6 0:05:00.14 0:05:11.03 0:05:06.02 0:15:17.18
138 Ned McNamara 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:04:51.74 0:05:15.84 0:05:16.37 0:15:23.94
19 Jack Deegan 3B Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:13.77 0:05:17.43 0:04:56.91 0:15:28.10
25 Ian Gunning 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:29.87 0:05:29.57 0:05:28.85 0:15:28.29
20 Pat Murphy 3B Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:02.72 0:05:29.84 0:05:05.70 0:15:38.26



88 Sean Croke 3B Opel Astra 0:05:09.09 0:05:35.15 0:05:13.61 0:15:57.84
18 Sean Ryan 3B Peugeot 205 RWD 0:04:44.89 0:06:05.94 0:05:08.71 0:15:59.54
21 Colin O'Rourke 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:20.72 0:05:19.20 0:05:36.90 0:16:16.82
22 Emmet Lyons 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00



Number First Name Last Name Class Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Cumulative time
7 Pat O'Connell  5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:04:22.83 0:04:36.39 0:04:26.66 0:13:25.88
115 Rodney Wilton 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:29.60 0:04:35.84 0:04:30.27 0:13:35.71
122 Keith Power 2B Renault Clio 0:04:17.45 0:04:46.79 0:04:32.75 0:13:36.99
117 Eddie Power 5 Toyota Corolla 0:04:16.78 0:04:30.94 0:04:49.51 0:13:37.22
3 Stephen Wright  5 Mitsubishi Evo 0:04:26.52 0:04:43.47 0:04:32.03 0:13:42.02
5 Neil Tohill  5 TBA TBA 0:04:31.48 0:04:36.74 0:04:33.82 0:13:42.03
116 Martin Brady 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:16.08 0:04:40.10 0:04:50.47 0:13:46.64
134 Craig Breen 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:38.66 0:04:47.65 0:04:24.22 0:13:50.53
29 David Condell 3B Toyota Starlet RWD 0:04:27.78 0:04:47.22 0:04:41.79 0:13:56.79
140 Jack Newman 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:25.47 0:04:57.50 0:04:47.58 0:14:10.55
33 David James 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:33.35 0:04:54.91 0:04:45.57 0:14:13.84
133 James Coleman 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:24.13 0:05:13.51 0:04:39.03 0:14:16.67
99 Kieran Curran  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:04:37.97 0:04:53.09 0:04:50.08 0:14:21.14
26 Jason Roche 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:36.92 0:04:52.92 0:04:52.17 0:14:22.01
8 Brian O'Keeffe  5 Subaru N14 0:04:40.07 0:04:58.15 0:04:45.04 0:14:23.26
12 Vincent Deery  7 Vauxhall Nova 0:04:42.71 0:04:56.37 0:04:44.74 0:14:23.82
148 Pat Lee 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:36.51 0:05:00.56 0:04:50.08 0:14:27.14
27 Gary Walker 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:54.92 0:04:44.62 0:04:48.31 0:14:27.85
119 Billy Hayes 3B Honda Civic 0:04:45.81 0:04:56.01 0:04:49.31 0:14:31.13
38 David Cullen 3A Opel Corsa 0:04:28.07 0:05:12.27 0:04:53.45 0:14:33.79
66 Philip McDonald 2B Honda Civic 0:04:50.89 0:04:53.21 0:04:51.64 0:14:35.74
11 Thomas O'Rafferty  9 Ford Fiesta 0:04:40.95 0:05:03.17 0:04:53.21 0:14:37.34
136 Thomas Lynch 2B Honda Civic 0:04:44.52 0:04:54.46 0:04:59.83 0:14:38.81
137 John Lynch 3A Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:39.97 0:04:59.32 0:04:59.58 0:14:38.87
10 Richard Francis  8 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:04:40.66 0:05:05.98 0:04:52.41 0:14:39.05
114 Shane Hade 2B Toyota TwinCam 0:05:00.87 0:04:57.09 0:04:47.93 0:14:45.89
118 Graham Colfor 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:04:40.07 0:05:16.50 0:04:53.81 0:14:50.38
80 Andrew Beamish 2A Vauxhall Nova 0:04:54.61 0:04:59.79 0:04:56.52 0:14:50.93
82 Patrick Delaney 2A Talbot Sunbeam 0:04:41.97 0:05:13.30 0:05:00.23 0:14:55.50
139 Robert Barrable 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:00.00 0:05:07.66 0:04:48.80 0:14:56.46



4 Barry Mahon  5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:04:55.94 0:05:02.75 0:05:00.96 0:14:59.64
37 Eamonn Dowling 3A Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:51.11 0:05:05.99 0:05:05.08 0:15:02.18
123 Richard Moore 2B Honda Civic 0:04:41.45 0:05:16.19 0:05:06.81 0:15:04.46
31 George Condell 3B Toyota Starlet RWD 0:04:39.34 0:05:44.61 0:04:50.84 0:15:14.78
47 Mark Hayden 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:45.10 0:05:20.67 0:05:10.00 0:15:15.78
34 Ed Colton 3B Peugeot 306 GTI 6 0:05:00.14 0:05:11.03 0:05:06.02 0:15:17.18
100 John Ward  6 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:04:49.44 0:05:10.97 0:05:17.70 0:15:18.10
73 Kieran Hayes 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:05.20 0:05:09.17 0:05:06.22 0:15:20.58
30 Shane Coogan 4 Ford Escort G3 0:04:54.98 0:05:29.18 0:04:57.28 0:15:21.44
17 Keith Power 12 Buggy 0:05:02.46 0:05:09.15 0:05:10.07 0:15:21.68
44 Stephen Delaney 2B Honda Civic EK4 0:05:01.12 0:05:17.33 0:05:03.38 0:15:21.84
68 Peter O'Brien 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:02.31 0:05:15.15 0:05:04.80 0:15:22.26
57 Thomas Walton 2B Citroen Saxo VTS 0:04:56.65 0:05:22.01 0:05:04.85 0:15:23.52
138 Ned McNamara 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:04:51.74 0:05:15.84 0:05:16.37 0:15:23.94
56 Mike Meade 2B Ford Escort 0:04:47.15 0:05:26.54 0:05:12.83 0:15:26.51
42 Shane Norris 2B Peugeot 205 0:05:06.09 0:05:12.99 0:05:07.68 0:15:26.76
64 Alan Dunne 2B Honda Civic 0:04:57.65 0:05:18.75 0:05:11.32 0:15:27.72
69 William Cecil 2A Peugeot 205 0:04:55.21 0:05:20.76 0:05:12.05 0:15:28.01
19 Jack Deegan 3B Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:13.77 0:05:17.43 0:04:56.91 0:15:28.10
25 Ian Gunning 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:29.87 0:05:29.57 0:05:28.85 0:15:28.29
78 William Tutty 2A Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:14.54 0:05:04.60 0:05:09.26 0:15:28.40
91 Sean McHugh 4 BMW M3 Compact 0:05:12.40 0:04:58.54 0:05:20.41 0:15:31.34
59 Eric Calnan 2B Peugeot 106 GTi 0:05:02.44 0:05:21.13 0:05:13.55 0:15:37.12
20 Pat Murphy 3B Peugeot 205 GTi 0:05:02.72 0:05:29.84 0:05:05.70 0:15:38.26
125 Georgie Bell 2B Honda Civic 0:04:47.80 0:05:28.28 0:05:22.32 0:15:38.40
14 Oliver McCormack  7 Vauxhall Nova 0:05:23.04 0:05:14.54 0:05:03.41 0:15:40.99
71 David Beamish 2A Vauxhall Nova 0:05:17.26 0:05:06.71 0:05:17.43 0:15:41.40
49 Jason Tuthill 2B Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:06.31 0:05:09.70 0:05:26.25 0:15:42.27
77 Niall Fitzpatrick 2A Ford Escort 0:05:08.00 0:05:28.24 0:05:11.64 0:15:47.88
58 Pascal O'Shea 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:48.76 0:05:33.67 0:05:26.64 0:15:49.07
61 Paul Furlong 2B Talbot Sunbeam 0:05:00.85 0:05:38.99 0:05:15.73 0:15:55.57



110 Philip Kelly 7 Toyota MR2 0:04:54.08 0:05:26.80 0:05:34.78 0:15:55.66
88 Sean Croke 3B Opel Astra 0:05:09.09 0:05:35.15 0:05:13.61 0:15:57.84
18 Sean Ryan 3B Peugeot 205 RWD 0:04:44.89 0:06:05.94 0:05:08.71 0:15:59.54
98 Tony O'Brien  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:05:04.36 0:05:19.26 0:05:36.39 0:16:00.01
74 Steven O'Donovan 2A Ford Escort 0:05:08.78 0:05:27.67 0:05:24.35 0:16:00.80
84 Willie Fitzpatrick 1A Austin Mini 0:05:09.84 0:05:22.01 0:05:29.14 0:16:00.99
113 Mark Greene 2A Peugeot 205 0:05:15.18 0:05:27.41 0:05:20.15 0:16:02.74
45 Leon Galvin 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:04:54.09 0:05:25.47 0:05:43.66 0:16:03.21
144 Nigel Molloy 2A TBA TBA 0:04:58.99 0:05:30.84 0:05:37.00 0:16:06.83
21 Colin O'Rourke 3B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:20.72 0:05:19.20 0:05:36.90 0:16:16.82
147 Brian O'Neill 12 Buggy 0:05:28.43 0:05:36.97 0:05:13.04 0:16:18.44
104 Billy Watchorn 2B Peugeot 106 0:05:16.22 0:05:19.28 0:05:47.78 0:16:23.28
96 Anthony Cross  6 Peugeot 106 GTi 0:05:29.91 0:05:33.24 0:05:26.95 0:16:30.10
62 Michael Whelan 2B Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:24.49 0:05:31.34 0:05:38.25 0:16:34.08
85 Damien Walsh 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:28.74 0:05:41.89 0:05:25.49 0:16:36.13
53 Eddie Doherty 2B Opel Corsa 0:05:08.53 0:06:16.03 0:05:14.28 0:16:38.84
87 Senan O'Connor 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:30.79 0:05:38.21 0:05:33.45 0:16:42.45
112 Gordon Lynch 8 BMW 0:05:14.05 0:05:11.44 0:06:19.24 0:16:44.73
141 Paudie Raggett 1A Ford Ka 0:05:30.40 0:05:39.80 0:05:35.26 0:16:45.46
150 Andrew Purser 2A Peugeot 205 0:05:46.07 0:05:34.34 0:05:36.35 0:16:56.76
81 Thomas Abbey 2A Opel Corsa 0:05:30.21 0:05:51.20 0:05:37.63 0:16:59.04
51 David Hughes 2B Honda EG6 0:05:28.27 0:05:51.31 0:05:46.04 0:17:05.62
40 Joe Nacey 2B Toyota Corolla RWD 0:05:43.23 0:05:45.94 0:05:47.08 0:17:16.25
76 Fiona Cullen Driver 2A Ford Fiesta 0:05:52.61 0:05:49.40 0:05:34.49 0:17:16.49
43 Shane Kelly 2B Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 0:05:29.81 0:06:01.83 0:05:50.23 0:17:21.87
102 Joe Hamilton 11 Hillman Avenger 0:05:41.09 0:05:56.19 0:05:44.88 0:17:22.16
109 Brian Liddy 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:51.94 0:05:38.25 0:05:57.55 0:17:27.74
52 Andrew Twomey 6 Peugeot 106 S16 0:05:10.46 0:05:41.87 0:06:36.63 0:17:28.96
92 Ian Quinn 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:05:43.81 0:05:59.85 0:05:49.48 0:17:33.14
79 Martin Dunbar 2A Ford Escort Mk1 0:05:38.48 0:06:02.58 0:06:21.99 0:18:03.05
55 Paul Meredith 2B Talbot Sunbeam 0:05:33.18 0:06:44.90 0:06:00.40 0:18:18.48



95 Aisling Power 1B Honda Civic 0:06:01.64 0:06:27.71 0:06:10.68 0:18:40.03
93 Chloe Quinn 1A Fiat Cinquecento 0:06:30.02 0:06:21.53 0:06:15.63 0:19:07.18
72 Aiden McArthur 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:06:32.69 0:06:32.85 0:06:04.64 0:19:10.18
124 Liam Howlett 2B Honda Civic 0:04:37.84 0:05:10.35 0:10:00.0 0:19:48.19
105 Emmet Watchorn 2B Peugeot 106 0:04:57.81 0:04:58.09 0:10:00.00 0:19:55.90
149 Sean Cahill 12 Buggy 0:05:02.93 0:05:07.05 0:10:00.0 0:20:09.98
120 Pat O'Sullivan 2B Honda Civic 0:04:46.07 0:05:26.65 0:10:00.00 0:20:12.72
16 Seamus O'Grady 12 Buggy 0:05:01.55 0:05:14.38 0:10:00.0 0:20:15.93
126 Ian Lawlor 2B Citroen Saxo 0:05:02.78 0:05:25.43 0:10:00.00 0:20:28.21
54 Padraig Denton 2B Honda Civic 1.6VTI 0:10:00.0 0:05:13.48 0:05:15.54 0:20:29.02
63 Mick McGrath 2B Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:37.76 0:05:07.97 0:10:00.0 0:20:45.73
111 Noel O'Brien 8 BMW 0:05:32.64 0:05:15.24 0:10:00.0 0:20:47.88
97 Andy Finn  6 Vauxhall Corsa B 0:05:24.60 0:10:00.0 0:05:33.04 0:20:57.63
86 PJ Doyle 1A Peugeot 205 0:05:33.11 0:10:00.00 0:05:30.67 0:21:03.78
6 Eddie Lyons  5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:05:12.33 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:25:12.33
107 David Murphy 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:05:18.82 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.00 0:25:18.82
108 Kieran Bailey 2A Ford Escort Mk2 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.00 0:06:07.48 0:26:07.48
22 Emmet Lyons 3B Honda Integra Type R 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00
83 Tonya Fortune 1A Vauxhall Corsa B 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00
101 Graham Randall 11 Morris Mini 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00
89 Leslie Branagan 11 Morris Cooper S 0:10:00.00 0:10:00.0 0:10:00.0 0:30:00.00


